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Address: Kollur, Hyderabad
Contact: +91 xxxxxxxxxx | E-mail:  info@thearthahschool.com

Application Fee

Admission Fee

Academic Fee

Rs. 1,000/- (Rs. One thousand only)

One time payment at the time of admission, Non Refundable

Rs. 60,000/- (Rs. Sixty thousand only)

One time payment at the time of admission, Non Refundable

Rs. 2,28,000/-

(Rs. Two lacs and twenty eight thousand only)

To be paid quarterly

Includes Tuition fee

INFORMATION ABOUT FEES
APPLICABLE TO GRADE I -V, 2026-27FE
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Meal Charges

Transportation Fee

Rs. 36,000/- (Rs. Thirty six thousand only)

To be paid quarterly

Rs. 28,000/- (Rs. Twenty Eight thousand only)

To be paid quarterly along with the academic fee 

Payment Schedule

Rs. 1,34,000/- (Rs. One lac & thirty for thousand only) 

Rs. 73,000/- (Rs. Seventy Three thousand only)

Rs. 73,000/- (Rs. Seventy Three thousand only)

First Installment | at the time of admission 

th
Second Installment | Last date: 15  Aug 2026 

th
Third Installment | Last date: 15  Nov 2026 

NEW PARENTS

Rs. 73,000/- (Rs. Seventy Three thousand only)th
Fourth Installment | Last date: 15  Feb 2027 

ONE TIME ENROLLMENT PAYMENT

COMPREHENSIVE SESSION FEE

Signature of ParentDate
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Guidelines and Provisions

Based on Actual Expenses

Based on Actual Expenses

Based on Actual Expenses

Experiential Learning Programs

Leadership Forums (MUN & Conferences)

Academic Enrichment Tours

Based on Actual ExpensesEnrichment Workshops (Special Ed Activities)

Other Charges Amount

Based on Actual Expenses

Based on Actual Expenses

Based on Actual Expenses

International Student Exchange

Individual Representation Charges

External Assessment Fees

Based on Actual ExpensesEducational Supplies Charges

• Parents may purchase school uniforms, textbooks, notebooks, and other educational materials from the market.

• The school management reserves the right to review and revise the academic fee by 5% to 10% annually to reflect changing operational costs and maintain the quality of 
education and facilities.

• The fee for the academic session 2026-27 is applicable for 10 months and is payable in four installments.

• The school transport service is provided as an option and is not mandatory. The transportation fee will be linked to changes in the price index, fuel costs, and other external 
factors, and may be revised at the beginning of each academic session as determined by the School Management. Mid-quarter changes or cancellations of the transport 
service will not be permitted once opted for.

• Mess services are provided to ensure a healthy and balanced diet for all students. Participation in the mess program is mandatory to maintain uniform dietary standards. 
Mess fees are reviewed annually and may be adjusted based on cost changes.

• A late fee of ₹50 per day will be applicable for payments made after the due date. If the fee remains unpaid for more than 90 days, the school reserves the right to take 
disciplinary action, which may include suspension of services or removal of the student’s name from the school register until dues are cleared.

• Any applicable taxes, such as GST or other levies imposed by Local, State, or Central Government authorities, will be borne by parents.

• Admission Fee, Registration Fee, and other specified non-refundable components will not be refunded under any circumstances, including withdrawal or cancellation of 
admission after the completion of admission formalities.
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Address: Kollur, Hyderabad
Contact: +91 xxxxxxxxxx | E-mail:  info@thearthahschool.com
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